12/067/2010 | UNIFORM INCIDENT REPORT PAGE: . 1--

AGENCY.: FARGO POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT NUMBER: 10014243

OCCURRED ON OCCURRED TO REPORTED ON
7/01./2010 1 10/29/2010 9:08 10/29/2010 9:08
LOCATION: 512 1 AVE N . GEO CODE: __ 11

RECORDEL OFFENSES
NO CODE QFFENSE' DESCRIPTION WEN WEAPONS USED
01 90Z054 DOCTOR PERFORM ABORT W/O LIC

OTHER RECORDED NAMES

RECORDED NAME DOB__ ACE S PHONE NUMBER TYDPE

001 STCLAIRE, JENNIFER AVIS NICOLE 2/11/1968 042 F 701-232-4054 CMPL
1361 5 ST N 701-730-4651 CELL
FARGO, ND | 58102

001 RED RIVER WOMENS CLINIC 701-298-9999 LOC
512 1 AVE N
FARGO, ND 58102

001 KROMENAKER, TAMMI JO | 1/20/1972 038 F 218-233-5536 MENT
512 1 AVE N 701-298-9299 WORK
FARGO, ND 58102

002 MCDONALD, LYNETTE 000 F 701-328-6500 MENT
418 E BROADWAY AVE 12 701-328-6500 WORK
BISMARCK, ND . 58501

003 BARTH, CARMELL 000 F 701-328-2360 MENT
600 EAST BOULEVARD AVENUE 301 701-328-2360 WORK
BISMARCK, ND 58501

004 MESCHKE, DAREN 000 M 328-2494 MENT
600 EAST BOULEVARD AVE 301 701-328-2494 WORK
BISMARCK, ND 58501

005 HODEK, DUANE 000 M 701-328-6500 MENT
418 EAST BROADWAY AVE 12 701-328-6500 WORK
BISMARCK, ND 7 58501 '

VICTIMS

VICTIM NAME DOB__ AGE S PHONE NUMBER

001 SOCIETY
NO ADDRESS SPECIFIED
NO ZIP CODE SPECIFIED

= === mEEEEEE REPORTING OFFICER S=sS=s===s=sSonEESss= ==

OFFICER: 006 BAER, BRADLEY J. SUPERVISOR:




12/07/2010 * UNIFORM INCIDENT REPORT PAGE: 2

AGENCY.: FARGO POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT NUMBER: 10014243
OCCURRED ON QCCURRED TO ‘ REPORTED ON
7/01/2010 1 10/29/2010 9: 08 10/29/2010 9:08

RECORDED SUSPECTS
01 S R HGHT WGH EYE HAT PHONE NO CHARGE DESCRIPTION CoD
0 DOCTOR PERFORM ABORT W/O LIC 90Z

-~

RECORDED SYNOPSIS TEXT
On 10/29/2010 I spoke on the phone to Jennifer St Claire in regards to
a complaint she had of a doctor performing abortions at the Red River
Women's Clinic with an expired ND State Medical License. St Claire

said she had discovered, ontac ith the ND State Board of
Medical Examiners that was employed at the Red River
Women's Clinic and that her license to practice in North Dakota had

expired on 6/30/2010.

I then went to Red River Women's Clipdg nd_spoke cllnlc manager Tammi
Kromenaker. Kromenaker told me that tor at the

clinic and that as far as Kromenaker knew had a current "
license in North Dakota.

I then called the North Dakota State Board of Megd miners and

spoke to Lynette McDonald. McDonald told me tha:%

license had expired on 6/30/2010 and they were already aware

situation and they w investigation there, McDonald told
me she had spoken to nd that told her she
forgot to renew her license. McDonald told me had

already started the process of renewing her license.

Krome lled me back to say she checked their records and
found icense was expired and that had

been made aware of this.

Please forward this report to the ND States Attorney's Office for
violation of the ND Century Code 14-02.1-04, Providing Abortion
without a license. ‘ jms

REPORT STATUS: No Prosecution ' DATE: 11[16[2010

EXCEPTIONAL CLEAR: DATE:




